WHEREAS, this Board has determined the use of the trademarked East Mills logo (No: W01381590 / Dated 03/01/2023), having been developed at public expense for the district and its students, should be reserved for benefit of its students and their fundraising.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE EAST MILLS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, IN THE COUNTIES OF MILLS AND MONTGOMERY, STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. That the East Mills Community School District will not license its trademarked logo for third party use.

Section 2. That the East Mills Parent Teacher Organization and Boosters are authorized to use the East Mills Logo.

Section 3. That the Malvern Bank may offer the logo on its members bank cards on a not-for-profit basis.

AWOI

No: W01381590 Date: 03/01/2023

SECRETARY OF STATE

5480TM-741514 EM & DESIGN

REGISTRATION OF MARK

APPLICANT: EAST MILLS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 58962 380TH ST HASTINGS, IA 51540

Pursuant to Iowa Code Chapter 548, the applicant named above at the address above has registered a mark in the following class: Education and entertainment

The mark was first used in the state of Iowa on Jan 25 2023 9:41AM and was registered on Jan 25 2023 9:41AM for a term of five years.

The applicant is a Other.

The mark is described as follows:

CAPITAL LETTERS "E" AND "M" WITH LEFT TO RIGHT PLACEMENT SLIGHTLY STAGGERED WITH "E" PLACED HIGHER THAN "M". LETTER "M" HAS A HAIRY WOLVERINE PAW WITH FIVE NAILED DIGITS GRIPPING THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE LETTER. THE LETTERS AND THE PAW HAVE A DARK CONTRASTING OUTLINE.

The amount of \$10.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.

Summer of the second of the se

Pant Sate

PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

